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Alten, van Steventje x Schriek Jan 1837-04-23 
Barneveld Johanna x Zwaan Hendrik 1840-10-17 
Bladeren, van Maria x Kramer Willem 1826-03-17 

Blonk Maria x Kroese Fredrik 1829-07-11 

Bruijn, de Arnoldus x Miggels Gijsbertje 1843-02-01 

Burken, van Cornelia x Groeneveld Cornelis 1834-02-08 

Diepgrond Neeltje x Nigtevegt, van Hendrik 1828-05-16 

Disselmeijer Joannes x Onderstal Hermina 1827-07-28 

Dijkhuizen Reinerus x Weerdenburg, van Trijntje 1834-12-27 

Engelen Truitje x Sijpveldt, van Jacob 1838-10-17 

Engelen, van Jannetje x Zijp Cornelis 1837-10-08 

Eijden, van Grietje x Vreeswijk Nicolaas 1837-12-06 

Eijkelhof Dirk x Raave Klaasje 1840-09-09 

Eijkelhof Trijntje x Wessel, van Rijk 1832-06-16 

Eijkelhoff Antje x Graaf, de Cornelis 1841-05-09 

Graaf, de Cornelis x Eijkelhoff Antje 1841-05-09 

Groeneveld Cornelis x Burken, van Cornelia 1834-02-08 
Haan, de Antonia x Kuijper Hendrik 1844-05-01 

Helling Henrica x Koekenbier Willem 1829-01-03 

Holtmanns Fons Christoph x Vulling Marregrietje 1826-03-17 

Koekenbier Willem x Helling Henrica 1829-01-03 
Kooij Dirkje x Udo Klaas 1835-08-29 

Kooij Neeltje x Ruijter Renger 1841-03-13 

Kramer Willem x Bladeren, van Maria 1826-03-17 
Kramer Willem x Kruijswijk Geertruij 1828-05-31 

Kroese Fredrik x Blonk Maria 1829-07-11 

Kroeskamp Pieter x Snitker Hendrikje 1827-04-01 

Kruijswijk Geertruij x Kramer Willem 1828-05-31 
Kuijper Hendrik x Haan, de Antonia 1844-05-01 

Langenberg, van Johanna Willemina x Vulling Reijer 1822-03-09 

Lens Maria Magdalena x Ruting Joannes Conradus 1822-08-17 

Leroux Louis x Veen, van Neeltje 1846-05-10 
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Levine Joannes Franciscus x Vermeij Hermina 1821-02-03 

Ligtenberg Gerritje x Wolfstang Hermanus 1839-07-14 

Miggels Gijsbertje x Bruijn, de Arnoldus 1843-02-01 

Nes, van Gerrit x Schutter Gerritje 1836-01-22 

Nigtevegt, van Hendrik x Diepgrond Neeltje 1828-05-16 

Okhuijsen Neeltje x Pieters Pieter 1833-05-23 

Onderstal Hermina x Disselmeijer Joannes 1827-07-28 
Pet Trijntje x Willemsen Jacob 1842-07-09 

Pieters Pieter x Okhuijsen Neeltje 1833-05-23 

Post Willem x Reukeboom Mietje 1843-05-06 

Raave Klaasje x Eijkelhof Dirk 1840-09-09 

Reukeboom Mietje x Post Willem 1843-05-06 

Ruting Joannes Conradus x Lens Maria Magdalena 1822-08-17 

Ruijter Renger x Kooij Neeltje 1841-03-13 

Scholte Joannes Petrus x Westhoff Agnes 1823-11-08 
Schriek Jan x Alten, van Steventje 1837-04-23 

Schutter Gerritje x Nes, van Gerrit 1836-01-22 

Schuurman Clasina x Vermeij Willem 1821-02-03 

Snitker Hendrikje x Kroeskamp Pieter 1827-04-01 

Stelling Jannetje x Weerdenburg, van Willem 1831-08-13 

Stenis, van Pieter x Vroom Grietje 1825-06-25 

Sijpveldt, van Jacob x Engelen Truitje 1838-10-17 

Udo Klaas x Kooij Dirkje 1835-08-29 

Veen, van Neeltje x Leroux Louis 1846-05-10 
Vermeij Hermina x Levine Joannes Franciscus 1821-02-03 

Vermeij Willem x Schuurman Clasina 1821-02-03 

Vlug Hanna x Vulling Reijer 1830-12-10 

Vreeswijk Nicolaas x Eijden, van Grietje 1837-12-06 

Vries, de Jan Bernardus x Zijp Grietje 1839-12-14 
Vroom Grietje x Stenis, van Pieter 1825-06-25 

Vulling Marregrietje x Holtmanns Fons Christoph 1826-03-17 

Vulling Reijer x Langenberg, van Johanna Willemina 1822-03-09 
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Vulling Reijer x Vlug Hanna 1830-12-10 
Weerdenburg, van Trijntje x Dijkhuizen Reinerus 1834-12-27 

Weerdenburg, van Willem x Stelling Jannetje 1831-08-13 

Wessel, van Rijk x Eijkelhof Trijntje 1832-06-16 

Westhoff Agnes x Scholte Joannes Petrus 1823-11-08 
Willemsen Jacob x Pet Trijntje 1842-07-09 

Wolfstang Hermanus x Ligtenberg Gerritje 1839-07-14 

Wijngaarden, van Marrigje x Zijp Jan 1844-10-13 

Zwaan Hendrik x Barneveld Johanna 1840-10-17 
Zijp Cornelis x Engelen, van Jannetje 1837-10-08 

Zijp Grietje x Vries, de Jan Bernardus 1839-12-14 

Zijp Jan x Wijngaarden, van Marrigje 1844-10-13 
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